

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).9710/2012

SIRAJIN BASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has forwarded the communication dated 8.2.2013 that on instruction of the petitioner, he proposes to withdraw the unregistered SLP.

In view of the powers conferred on this Court under Order VI Rule 14, the unregistered SLP is allowed to be withdrawn with no order as to costs.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |