

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9709, 9707, 9708
AND 9710 OF 2012**

M/S PUNJAB STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP.PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th February, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner. In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent in all above-mentioned matters and has also filed Counter Affidavit in SLP Nos. 9707, 9709 and 9710 of 2012 and the same are included in the SLP paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR