

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9525 & 9585 OF 2016**

**THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS  
FEDERATION LTD.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II & ANR**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP No. 9525 of 2016**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the judgment and order dated 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 of High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in ITA Appeal No. 426 of 2015.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that S.L.P. No. 8965 of 2013 @ CC No.3604 of 2013 entitled "COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI vs KRIBHCO" referred to on annexure P4 at page no. 75 of the Paper Book which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court has dismissed the same. (Copy of the Order dated 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2013 is enclosed herewith for reference).

**SLP No. 9585 of 2016**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and order dated 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 High Court of Judicature at Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in ITA Appeal No. 416 of 2015.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP No. 9525 of 2016 entitled "THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD vs COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR" as both are arising from common order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF APRIL 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:-

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**