

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9709, 9707, 9708
AND 9710 OF 2012**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for discharge of advocate on record in all matters)

M/S PUNJAB STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List before a Bench of which one of us (Ranjan Gogoi, J.) is not a member."

It is submitted that Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Counsel for Petitioner has on 30th July, 2016 filed an application for discharge the name of Advocate on record in all the matters. The same have been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2016 and the paperbooks of Interlocutory Application have been placed below the main paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has on 4th August, 2016 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of petitioner in all matters after obtaining No Objection Certificate from erstwhile Advocate Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Advocate.

Service is complete and respondents are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR