

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

WITH

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709
AND 9710 OF 2012**

**THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS
FEDERATION LTD.**

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NOS. 3920 AND 3933 OF 2016

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing spare copies for service of both the respondents and for the record of the High Court. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.9.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed copies of Petition of Appeal and Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued to both the common respondents through High Court for effecting service upon both the respondents but certificate of service is awaited from the High Court.

Service is incomplete.

SLP NOS. 9707, 9708, 9709 AND 9710 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List along with C.A. No.3920 of 2016."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in all matters. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent in all matters and counter affidavit in SLP Nos. 9707, 9709 and 9710 of 2012.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 30th August, 2016 filed additional affidavit in SLP No. 9709 of 2012.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Bhadri Prasad Singh, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR